## **Abbey Capital Multi-Manager Fund Limited**

Victoria Place, 31 Victoria street, Hamilton HM 10, Bermuda

Abbey Capital Multi-Manager Fund Limited BSX Ticker: ABBCMGR.BH Submitted by: Harbour Financial Services Limited

ABBEY CAPITAL MULTI-MANAGER FUND LIMITED

## Change in Administrator

## Date 16 February 2024

For Immediate Release

THE COMPANY announces that

For reasons of operational efficiency, please note that BNP Paribas Fund Administration Services (Ireland) Limited has been appointed as administrator of the **Abbey Capital Multi-Manager Fund Limited** (the "Company") in place of BNP Paribas Bank & Trust Cayman Limited effective as of 1 February 2024.

Further information about the Company please contact: Abbey Capital Limited - Client Services Group <u>clientservices@abbeycapital.com</u> Tel: +353 1 828 0400